Town of Center Harbor
Parks and Recreation

2024 Summer Concert Schedule
All practices will take place in the Center Harbor Fire Station
All performances will take place on the Bandstand

Center Harbor Town Band
Friday, June 14

Rehearsal #1


6:30 – 8:30 pm
Friday, June 21

Rehearsal #2


6:30 – 8:30 pm 

Friday, June 28

Rehearsal #3


6:30 – 8:30 pm
Thursday, July 4th

4th of July Parade
2:00 pm – (1:30 pm Call) 
Thursday, July 4th

1st Concert

6:00 Reh. 7:00 Show  
Friday, July 12

2nd Concert

6:00 Reh. 7:00 Show  
Friday, July 19

3rd Concert

6:00 Reh. 7:00 Show  
Friday, July 26

4th Concert

6:00 Reh. 7:00 Show  
Friday, August 2

5th Concert

6:00 Reh. 7:00 Show  
Friday, August 9

6th Final Concert
6:00 Reh. 7:00 Show
***All CHTB rain dates will be on the following Saturday evening!!! 
Guest Concerts 
Friday, August 16
“Carter Mountain Brass Band” 
 6:00-8:00 pm

 


Popular Brass Band Music
Friday, August 23
“Jimmy & The Jesters”
 
  6:00-8:00 pm



Oldies
Friday, August 30
“NOLIMITZ”



  6:00-8:00 pm



Classic Rock
***All GUEST concerts will be held in fire station on same night if it rains!!!
Center Harbor Town Band Director – Carlos Martinez

Center Harbor Parks & Recreation Director – Sandy Frost

